PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6825805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REIDAR MAGNUS NORDBY	07/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTILOT AS	
Street Address:	STORTINGSGATEN 30	
City:	OSLO	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	0161	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13737857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023281200

Email: mpequignot@pmiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT
Address Line 1: 445 MARINE VIEW AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA 92014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7030.180 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Pequignot 43851/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=7030_180_US_Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=7030_180_US_Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 506778988 REEL: 056939 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Reidar Magnus Nordby, a citizen of Norway, whose full mailing address is: Nordre gate 18, Oslo, Norway, 0551, am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements entitled: GAMES, LOTTERIES, AND SWEEPSTAKES AND TICKETS, SYSTEMS, TECHNOLOGIES, AND METHODS RELATED THERETO, and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/737,857, filed January 9, 2013, granted as U.S. Patent No. 9,990,808 (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Multilot AS, having its principal place of business at Stortingsgaten 30, 0161 Oslo, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Reidar Magnus Nordby, irrevocably convey, transfer, sell, and assign unto said Multilot AS, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), and in and to all other existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in all Countries for the full terms for which the same may be granted, and in and to any rights of domestic or foreign priority, and in and to any and all rights to past or future damages for infringement thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted and any and all correspondence relating to the Invention to said Multilot AS, and to allow said Multilot AS to take action in matters relating to the Invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Multilot AS, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I, Reidar Magnus Nordby, agree that I will communicate to said Multilot AS, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and execute all necessary and rightful oaths, declarations, and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Multilot AS, and, in general, do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Multilot AS, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

Name: Reidar Magnus Nordby

(as an individual)

Date: July 21, 2021